



## NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE SOUTHERN REGION HEARING BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Southern Region Hearing Board Meeting, originally scheduled for Wednesday, July 12, 2023, has been continued to **Thursday**, **July 20, 2023**, **at 1:30 pm**, at which time the following petitioners will be heard:

	Docket No.	<u>Type</u>	<b>Company Name</b>
A.	S-23-16S	Short	Kern River Cogeneration 1546 China Grade Loop Bakersfield, CA 93308
B.	S-23-17S	Short	Sycamore Cogeneration 1546 China Grade Loop Bakersfield, CA 93308
C.	S-23-18S	Short	Alon Bakersfield Refining 6451 Rosedale Highway Bakersfield, CA 93308
D.	S-23-19S	Short	McKittrick Limited 4905 Reward Road Bakersfield, CA 93251
E.	S-23-20S	Short	Bear Mountain Limited 7001 Camino Grande Road Bakersfield, CA 93306
F.	S-23-21S	Short	<b>Live Oak Limited</b> 7001 Granite Road Bakersfield, CA 93308
G.	S-23-22S	Short	Badger Creek Limited 535 Fano Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93308

The meeting will be held in the Video Tele-Conference (VTC) Room of the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District's Southern Region Office with the Central Region Office to be included via VTC. The Southern Region Office is located at 34946 Flyover Court, Bakersfield, CA, 93308 and the Central Region Office is located at 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA, 93726.